

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3185 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. SRINIVASAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3186-3190 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
W.P(C) NO. 127 of 2008 (With office report)

Date: 18/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rohitash Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balagsubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. K. Lingaraja, Adv.  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been heard at length.

Both sides argue that there has been a large number of judgment on the subject. They have requested to list the matter on 21.5.2012.

List the matter on 21st May, 2012 as first item.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master